Scott County, Kentucky KY PSC Case No. 2022-00432 Response to Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC

Exhibit 14a

SCOTT FISCAL COURT RESOLUTION NO. 23-

A RESOLUTION of the Scott County Fiscal Court ("Scott County"), authorizing the Judge/Executive to enter into a Contract for Legal Services with Strobo Barkley PLLC ("Strobo Barkley") for the purpose of Strobo Barkley representing Scott County to intervene and represent Scott County's interests before the Kentucky Public Service Commission in Case No. 2022-00432.

WHEREAS, Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC ("Bluegrass Water") has applied for approval from the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission") to adjust its rates for wastewater service; and

WHEREAS, the wastewater service rate increase proposed by Bluegrass Water will negatively impact citizens and businesses in Northern Scott County; and

WHEREAS, the Scott County Fiscal Court has voted to authorize the Judge/Executive and County Attorney to engage outside counsel to oppose the proposed rate increase;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved this Harday of April 2023, by Scott County, Kentucky:

The Judge/Executive is hereby authorized to execute a Contract for Legal Services and documents as may be required for the purpose of hiring Strobo Barkley to represent Scott County's interests before the Kentucky Public Service Commission in Case No. 2022-00432.

Done this 14 day of April , 2023, on a Motion made by Mr. Hostetter and seconded by Mr. Livingston.

Members present voting against:

By: Joe Pat Covington, Judge/Executive

Attest: Stacy Hamilton, Fiscal Court Clerk